pdqlocks.com
Com
m
ercial H
inges
Table of Contents
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS....................................................................................................................................................................... .3
ANSI/BHMA FULL MORTISE BUTT HINGES.................................................................................................................................................4-5

MORTAR GUARD FOR ELECTRIFIED HINGES                         85004
6
How to Order
DESCRIPTION FINISH PDQ PART NUM-
BER
 LIST PRICE PER
KIT
2-Spring Hinge 4545
1-Ball Bearing Hinge
626 35 ST SHP 4545 626 $64
Prepackaged Hinge Sets — Everything you could need, in one convenient package.
Electrified Hinges
FEATURES QTY OF HINGES
PER CARTON CODE DESCRIPTION HINGE
ADJUSTMENT
1ea
EL 4 Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wires @ 20ga, 2 wires @ 26ga) $794
EL 8 Concealed electric through-wire
(8 wires, 28ga) $920
Ordering example: �Plain bearing hinge: 35 ST PL 4545 600
4 Wire Std Weight Hinge: EL 4 35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
 Notes: �
1- EL Series only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.  Includes NRP.
2 - NRP only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.
QUANTITY SERIES MATERIAL STYLE SIZE FINISH SECURITY
FEATURE2
ELECTRIFIED
OPTIONS1
10 35 ST BB 4545 630 NRP —
35 — Full
Mortise
ST — Steel
SS — Stainless
Steel
PL — Plain
Bearing
BB — 2 Ball
Bearing
HB — 4 Ball
Bearing
SH — Spring
Hinge
4035 —
4” X 3-1/2”
4040 —
4” X 4”
4540 —
4-1/2” X 4”
4545 —
4-1/2” X 4-1/2”
5045 —
5” x 4-1/2”
5050 —
5” x 5””
600 — Prime
Coated
605  — Bright
Brass
613  — Oil Rub
Bronze
619  — Satin
Nickel
622 - Black
626 — Satin
Chrome
630 — Satin
Stainless Steel
NRP — Non
Removable Pin
EL 4 — Concealed electric
through-wire (2 wires @
20ga, 2 wires @ 26ga)
EL 8 — Concealed electric
through-wire (8 wires,
28ga)
Quick Reference Guide
7
PDQ HINGE MODEL* FINISH
ANSI (US)
ANSI
NUMBER* STYLE BASE MATERIAL SIZE FREQUENCY WEIGHT THICK-
NESS SWAGING
FULL MORTISE HINGES
35 ST PL 4040 600 600 (P)
A8133 PLAIN
STEEL
4” x 4”